
^ v \ ^ 

NEW YORK, NY 

TYSONS C O R N E R , VA 

CH ICAGO, IL 

S T A M F O R D , CT 

P ARSIPPANY, N J 

IRUSSELS, BELGIUM 

A F F I L I A T E O F F I C L S 

M U M B A I , INDIA 

K E L L E Y D R Y E & W A R R E N LLP 

ALIMITEn LIAaiLITV PARTNERSHIP 

3 0 5 0 K. STREET, N.W. 

SUITE 4 0 0 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 0 0 0 7 

<£02) 3 4 2 - 8 4 0 0 

March 28,2008 

VIA UPS 

Ms. Renee Jenkins 
Secretary 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street, 10th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-3793 

1 
F A C S I M I 

{ 2 0 E > 3 4 2 

L E 

- 6 4 - 5 1 

w w w. ke 1 leydrye. com 

KATHERINE E. BARKER MARSHALL 

DIRECT LINE: (202) 342-8519 

EMAIL: kbarker@KBneydrye.conn 

-t3 
d 
o 
o 

P4 
^ oo 
3c; 
^ 
CO 

3 : 

50 

S2 r n 
<: 
m 
0 

\ 
0 
0 

% 

Re: 

Dear Ms. Jenkins: 

Detariffmg Filing of NOS Communications, Inc.. as Applied to NOS 
Conmiunications, Inc. PUCO Tariff No. 2, Case No. 07-1326-TP-ATA 

Enclosed please find, for filing, one original and seven (7) copies of revised pages 
38, 56, 58, 67, and 68, which amends the Detariffing Filing of NOS Communications, Inc., filed 
on December 28, 2008. An updated check sheet is also included. This is being filed pursuant to 
the Commission's Order in Docket No. 06-1345-TP-ORD, as per Doug Wile. 

Please date stamp the duplicate of this filing and retum in the self-addressed, 
postage prepaid envelope. Thank you for your assistance in this matter and please do not 
hesitate to contact me at (202) 342-8519 if you have any questions or concems. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Katherine E. Barker Marshall 
Enclosures 

cc: Doug Wile, PUCO 

DC01/BARKK/33274t. 

mailto:kbarker@KBneydrye.conn


NOS Communications, Inc. Ohio P.U.C. Tariff No. 3 
Fifth Revised Page No. 2 

Cancels Fourth Revised Page No. 2 

CHECK PAGE 

The Pages listed below, which are inclusive of this tariff, are effective as ofthe date shown at the bottom 
of the respective Page(s). Original and revised Pages as named below comprise all changes from the 
original tariff and are currently in effect as ofthe date indicated below. 

Page 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

Revision Page Revision Page 

Original 
Fifth Revised* 
First Revised 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 

Original 
First Revised 
First Revised 
Original 
First Revised* 
First Revised 
First Revised 
First Revised 
First Revised 
First Revised 
Original 
Original 
Original 
First Revised 
First Revised 
First Revised 
First Revised 
First Revised 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Third Revised 
Fourth Revised* 
Third Revised 
Fourth Revised* 
Second Revised 
Second Revised 
Third Revised 
Third Revised 
Second Revised 
Third Revised 
Second Revised 
Third Revised 

67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 
93 
94 
95 
96 
97 
98 
99 

Revision 

Fourth Revised* 
Fourth Revised* 
Third Revised 
Second Revised 
Third Revised 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

Issued: March 31, 2008 Effective: Apnl 1,2008 

By: Joseph T. Koppy 
President 
4380 Boulder Highway 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89121 

DCOl/BARKK/319083.2 



NOS Communications^ Inc. Ohio p.u.c. Tariff No. 3 
First Revised Page No. 38 

Cancels Original Page No. 38 

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES (Cont'd) 

3.2 Local Exchange Services (Cont'd) 

3.2.3 Local Calling Plans (Cont'd) 

3.2.3.C Basic Business Package 

This package includes Caller I.D, number display, Caller I.D. Name Display, 
Call Waiting, Call Forward Standard or Variable, Three Way Calling, Auto 
Call Back (*69 for last number that called). 

3.2.3.D 
(D) 

3.2.3.E 

(D) 

Issued: March 31,2008 Effective: ApriJ 1,2008 

By: Joseph T. Koppy 
President 
4380 Boulder Highway 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89121 

DCOl/BARKK/319083.2 



NOS Communications, Inc. Ohio P.U.C. Tariff No. 3 
Fourth Revised Page No. 56 

Cancels Third Revised Page No. 56 

SECTION 4 - PRICE SHEETS - AMERITECH TERRITORIES (Cont'd) 

4.1 Local Exchange Service Offerings (Cont'd) 

4.1.7 

4.1.8 Foreign Exchange Service 

Per monthly charge $5.73 

Off premise extension $20.62 

4.1.9 

(D) 

(D) 

4.1.10 Local Calling Plans 

4,1.10.A Basic Service Unlimited Local Package 

Per monthly charge 

4.1.10.B Line & Feature Package 

Area A 
AreaC 

4.1.10.C 

4.1.10.D 

4.1.10.E 

$10.86 

$15.57 
$15.57 (D) 

(D) 
I 

(D) 

(D) 

(D) 

Issued: March 31, 2008 

By: Joseph T. Koppy 
President 
4380 Boulder Highway 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89121 

DCOl/BARKK/319083.2 

Effective: April 1,2008 



NOS Communications, Inc. Ohio p.u.c. Tariff No. 3 
Fourth Revised Page No. 58 

Cancels Third Revised Page No. 58 

SECTION 4 - PRICE SHEETS - AMERITECH TERRITORIES (Cont'd) 

4.3 Channel Services ^ y 

(D) 

4.4 911 Emergency Services 

Customers may be assessed a recurring monthly line item fee to compensate the County 911 
Public Safety Board for the provision of 911 services. Where applicable, the Company will remit 
this fee to the appropriate 911 authority. 

911 Emergency System $0.21 
(D) 

LOC Surcharge Emergency Reptg Svc $0.21 

Issued: March 31,2008 Effective: April 1,2008 

By: Joseph T. Koppy 
President 
4380 Boulder Highway 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89121 

DC01/BARKK/3190S3.2 



NOS Communications, Inc. Ohio p.u.c. Tariff No. 3 
Fourth Revised Page No. 67 

Cancels Third Revised Page No. 67 

5.1.9 SECTION 5 - PRICE SHEETS - VERIZON TERRITORIES (Cont'd) 

5.2 (D) 

5.3 

5.4 

(D) 

Issued: March 31, 2008 Effective: April 1,2008 

By: Joseph T. Koppy 
President 
4380 Boulder Highway 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89121 

DCOl/BARKK/319083.2 



NOS Communications, Inc, Ohio p.u.c. Tariff No. 3 
Fourth Revised Page No. 68 

Cancels Third Revised Page No. 68 

SECTION 5 -PRICE SHEETS - VERIZON TERRITORIES (Cont'd) 

5.5 Miscellaneous Local Feature Charges 

5.5.1 

5.5.2 Directory Listings 

Per Additional Listing, per month 
Non-Published, per month 

5.5.3 

(D) 

$2,97 
$2.54 

(D) 

(D) 

Issued: March 31, 2008 

By: Joseph T. Koppy 
President 
4380 Boulder Highway 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89121 

DCOl/BARKK/319083.2 

Effective: April 1,2008 


