### KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP

A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

3050 K. STREET, N.W.

**SUITE 400** 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

(202) 342-8400

FACSIMILE

(202) 342-8451

www.kelleydrye.com

KATHERINE E. BARKER MARSHALL

DIRECT LINE: (202) 342-8519

EMAIL: kbarker@kelleydrye.com

BRUSSELS, BELGIUM

AFFILIATE OFFICES MUMBAI, INDIA

NEW YORK, NY

TYSONS CORNER, VA

CHICAGO, IL STAMFORD, CT

PARSIPPANY, NJ

March 28, 2008

### VIA UPS

Ms. Renee Jenkins Secretary Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street, 10th Floor Columbus, OH 43215-3793

Re:

Detariffing Filing of NOS Communications, Inc., as Applied to NOS Communications, Inc. PUCO Tariff No. 2, Case No. 07-1326-TP-ATA

Dear Ms. Jenkins:

Enclosed please find, for filing, one original and seven (7) copies of revised pages 38, 56, 58, 67, and 68, which amends the Detariffing Filing of NOS Communications, Inc., filed on December 28, 2008. An updated check sheet is also included. This is being filed pursuant to the Commission's Order in Docket No. 06-1345-TP-ORD, as per Doug Wile.

Please date stamp the duplicate of this filing and return in the self-addressed, postage prepaid envelope. Thank you for your assistance in this matter and please do not hesitate to contact me at (202) 342-8519 if you have any questions or concerns.

Respectfully submitted,

Katherine E. Barker Marshall

Bockeene Carre Morshall

**Enclosures** 

Doug Wile, PUCO cc:

> This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business. Technician 50 Date Processed\_

### **CHECK PAGE**

The Pages listed below, which are inclusive of this tariff, are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective Page(s). Original and revised Pages as named below comprise all changes from the original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date indicated below.

Page	Revision	Page	Revision	<u>Page</u>	Revision
1	Original	34	Original	67	Fourth Revised*
2	Fifth Revised*	35	First Revised	68	Fourth Revised*
3	First Revised	36	First Revised	69	Third Revised
4	Original	37	Original	70	Second Revised
5	Original	38	First Revised*	71	Third Revised
6	Original	39	First Revised	72	Original
7	Original	40	First Revised	73	Original
8	Original	41	First Revised	74	Original
9	Original	42	First Revised	75	Original
10	Original	43	First Revised	76	Original
11	Original	44	Original	77	Original
12	Original	45	Original	78	Original
13	Original	46	Original	79	Original
14	Original	47	First Revised	80	Original
15	Original	48	First Revised	81	Original
16	Original	49	First Revised	82	Original
17	Original	50	First Revised	83	Original
18	Original	51	First Revised	84	Original
19	Original	52	Original	85	Original
20	Original	53	Original	86	Original
21	Original	54	Original	87	Original
22	Original	55	Third Revised	88	Original
23	Original	56	Fourth Revised*	89	Original
24	Original	57	Third Revised	90	Original
25	Original	58	Fourth Revised*	91	Original
26	Original	59	Second Revised	92	Original
27	Original	60	Second Revised	93	Original
28	Original	61	Third Revised	94	Original
29	Original	62	Third Revised	95	Original
30	Original	63	Second Revised	96	Original
31	Original	64	Third Revised	97	Original
32	Original	65	Second Revised	98	Original
33	Original	66	Third Revised	99	Original

Issued: March 31, 2008 Effective: April 1, 2008

By: Joseph T. Koppy President

### SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES (Cont'd)

### 3.2 <u>Local Exchange Services</u> (Cont'd)

### 3.2.3 <u>Local Calling Plans</u> (Cont'd)

### 3.2.3.C Basic Business Package

This package includes Caller I.D. number display, Caller I.D. Name Display, Call Waiting, Call Forward Standard or Variable, Three Way Calling, Auto Call Back (\*69 for last number that called).

3.2.3.D

**(D)** 

3.2.3.E

(D)

Issued: March 31, 2008

Effective: April 1, 2008

By:

Joseph T. Koppy

President

	SECTION 4 – <u>PRICE SHEETS – AMERITEC</u>	H TERRITORIES (Cont'd)	
4.1	Local Exchange Service Offerings (Cont'd)		
	4.1.7		(D)
	4.1.8 Foreign Exchange Service		
	Per monthly charge	\$5.73	
	Off premise extension	\$20.62	
	4.1.9		(D)
	4.1.10 <u>Local Calling Plans</u>		
	4.1.10.A Basic Service Unlimited Local Pack	age -	
	Per monthly charge	\$10.86	
	4.1.10.B Line & Feature Package		
	Area A Area C	\$15.57	(D)
		\$15.57	(D)
	4.1.10.C		(D) (D)
	4.4.10 D		
	4.1.10.D		(D)

Issued: March 31, 2008

Effective: April 1, 2008

(D)

By:

4.1.10.E

Joseph T. Koppy

President

### SECTION 4 - PRICE SHEETS - AMERITECH TERRITORIES (Cont'd)

### 4.3 Channel Services

(D)

### 4.4 911 Emergency Services

Customers may be assessed a recurring monthly line item fee to compensate the County 911 Public Safety Board for the provision of 911 services. Where applicable, the Company will remit this fee to the appropriate 911 authority.

911 Emergency System

\$0.21

LOC Surcharge Emergency Reptg Svc

\$0.21

Issued: March 31, 2008 Effective: April 1, 2008

By:

Joseph T. Koppy

President

# NOS Communications, Inc.

Ohio P.U.C. Tariff No. 3 Fourth Revised Page No. 67 Cancels Third Revised Page No. 67

# 5.1.9 SECTION 5 – PRICE SHEETS – VERIZON TERRITORIES (Cont'd) 5.2 (D) 5.4 (D)

Issued: March 31, 2008

Effective: April 1, 2008

By:

Joseph T. Koppy

President

## SECTION 5 -PRICE SHEETS - VERIZON TERRITORIES (Cont'd)

### 5.5 Miscellaneous Local Feature Charges

5.5.1

(D)

(D)

### 5.5.2 <u>Directory Listings</u>

Per Additional Listing, per month Non-Published, per month \$2.97

\$2.54

5.5.3

(D)

(D)

Issued: March 31, 2008

Effective: April 1, 2008

By:

Joseph T. Koppy

President